Slugger® Magforce
Slugger Portable Magnetic Drilling Machine
OPERATOR’S MANUAL
EYE PROTECTION
REQUIRED
HEARING PROTECTION
REQUIRED
MODEL #06920

MAGFORCE 120V 06920 1-3/8" 2"
MAGFORCE 240V 06921 1-3/8" 2"
AIRFORCE 20002 1-1/16" 3/4"
OTHER AVAILABLE SLUGGER DRILLS
SLUGGER MAGFORCE
ITEM JANCY ITMS DESCRIPTION QTY
NO: P/NO: P/NO: REQ
3 04540 BEARING, BALL SHIELDED 6205ZZ 1
6 04542 BEARING, BALL 628 OPEN 2
4 04543 BEARING, BALL 6001 SEALED 1
3 04562 SCR, SHCS M4-.7X60MM 2
10 04568 RETAINING RING, EXT. SH-98 1
4 04569 RETAINING RING, INT HO-206 1
4 04576 WASHER, INTERNAL M4 2
7 04579 M5-5 SSS 2
14 06102 SP6102 MAGFORCE CHIP GUARD 1
1 06204 QUILL CARRIER 1
17 06206 SP6206 SHAFT, PINION FEED 20 X 24 1
3 06208 SP6208 QUILL SHAFT 1
1 06210 SP6210 SPLINE DRIVE SHAFT 1
6 06212 SP6212 QUILL PISTON 1
2 06214 MAGFORCE BRASS FITTING 1
2 06216 SP6216 MAGFORCE SPOKEHANDLE ADAPTOR 1
1 06302 SP6302 MAGFORCE FRAME CASTING 1
1 06304 MAGFORCE COVER CASTING 1
1 06306 SP6306 BOBBIN, ELECTROMAGNET COIL 1
2 06308 STRAIN RELIEF 1
1 06310 MAGFORCE MACHINED CAST MAGNET SHELL 1
1 06314 MAGFORCE COOLANT BOTTLE   1
1 06316 SP6316 MAGFORCE SPOKE HANDLE 1
15 06318 SP318 GUARD SLIDE STOP 2
3 06320 SP6320 MAGFORCE COOLANT BOTTLE PLUG 1
8 06322 MAGFORCE CABLE GROMMET 1
6 06324 SP6324 ARMATURE SUPPORT BRACKET 1
1 06326 MAGFORCE LOUVER 1
1 06328 SP6328 MAGFORCE PCB BASE 1
3 06330 SP6330 MAGFORCE PCB COVER 1
ITEM JANCY ITMS DESCRIPTION QTY
NO: P/NO: P/NO: REQ
1 06504 INSULATOR MAGFORCE FIELD SUPPORT 1
9 06505 SP6505 SWITCH PLATE 1
Page 1 of 4
19 06506 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 10AMP 1
1 06528 SP6530 RED LAMP 1
10 06530 SP6530 GREEN LAMP 1
2 06550 SP6550 MAGFORCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 1
06650 SP6550N NEW TYPE PC BOARD MAGFORCE 1
06650 SP6550-V1 PC BAORD MAGFOCE - V1 1
5 06560 WIRE, 22 GA-6 CONDUCTOR 1
1 06564 POWER CORD COLEMAN 105 16-3 SEOW-A 1
06568 MAGFORCE JUMPER WIRE ASSY
6 06568 SP6568 JUMPER 16GA  BLACK 6
11 06572 CONNECTOR, IDC 2-POS 100 1
3 06574 IDC HOUSING 5 POSITION 1
2 06576 MAGFORCE MAGNET COIL , 812 LBS 1
3 06578 AUTOSPLICE 5
1 06584 SP6584 MAGFORCE FIELD 230V 1
1 06586 SP6586 MAGFORCE ARMATURE 230V 1
2 06650 SP6550N MAGFROCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY NEW 1
2 06702 SP6702 BEARING, NEEDLE HK3020 1
7 06704 SP6704 SEAL, LIP 1
2 06706 SP6706 SEAL, HYDRAULIC 1
2 06710 BEARING,BALL 6003 SEALED 1
4 06712 RETAINING RING, EXT SH-50 1
2 06713 RETAINING RING EXT., SH-46 1
2 06714 KEY,WOODRUFF #404 1
4 06716 RETAINING RING, EXT. SH-34 1
3 06718 SP6718 BUSHING, PERMA GLIDE PAP 6030 P20 1
2 06720 SP6720 BUSHING, PERMA GLIDE PAP 6060 P20 1
3 06722 O'RING AS-258A-010 NEOPRENE 2
2 06724 SP6724 O'RING AS-258A-008 NEOPRENE 1
6 06730 CABLE CLAMP 3/8" 6
4 06732 HOSE, BLACK NEOPRENE 1/2" X .375" 1
1 06734 SP10212 CARBON BRUSH 2
ITEM JANCY ITMS DESCRIPTION QTY
NO: P/NO: P/NO: REQ
13 06736 SP6736 BRUSH HOLDER 4050-188 2
2 06738 SP6738 BRUSH CAP 2
6 06740 BUSHING GUS M250 18MM 1
5 06742 BUSHING GLIDE M250 24 1
18 06744 SP6744 RETAINING RING, C TYPE EXT. CE-6B 1
3 06770 SP6770 SCR,SHCS M4 .7X12MM DIN912 3
7 06771 SP6771 SCR,FHSCS M4-.7X10MM 4
Page 2 of 4
4 06772 SP6772 SCR,SHCS M4X20 DIN912 2
16 06773 SP6773 WASHER, EXTERNAL METRIC DIN 6798 10
24 06774 SP6774 SHCS,M5-.8 X 20MM DIN 912 4
12 06778 DOWEL PIN 3/16 X 5/8 2
5 06779 NUT,PUSH BOLT RETAINER 1/4" 1
16 06780 SP6780 SHIELD ROD, 3/16 X S-3/16 2
25 06781 SP6781 WASHER, EXTERNAL METRIC DIN 6798 4
12 06782 SP6782 SSS M10 X 8 NYLON TIP 1
4 06786 FIBERGLASS CLOTH TAPE 1/2" w/ ADHESIVE 1
6 06790 POTTING COMPOUND ELASTOMER 1
5 06792 POTTING COMPOUND HARDENER 1
3 06794 SP6794 BEARING, BALL 628 SEALED 1
23 06796 SP6796 SAFETY STRAP LINK 1
7 06802 SP6802 GEAR, HELICAL 58X24X25.25 LH 1
1 06804 PINION, HELICAL 18X24X25.25RH 1
3 06806 GEAR, HELICAL 56X32X25 DEGREE RH 1
1 06808 PINION, HELICAL 12X32X25 DEGREE LH 1
3 06810 GEAR, HELICAL 34X32X25 DEGREE LH 1
22 06904 SP6904 MAGFORCE MAGNET ASSY 1
22 06904 SP6904N MAGFORCE MAGNET ASSY 1
06904 MAGFORCE MAGNET ASSY
9 06906 SP6906 MAGFORCE QUILL CARRIER ASSY 1
6 06908 MAGFORCE QUILL ASSY 1
10 06910 SP6910 MAGFORCE OUTPUT PINION ASSY 1
11 06912 SP6912 MAGFORCE INTERMEDIATE PINION ASSY 1
ITEM JANCY ITMS DESCRIPTION QTY
NO: P/NO: P/NO: REQ
5 06914 MAGFORCE 230V ARMATURE ASSY 1
06920 MAGFORCE
3 06922 ARMATURE/FIELD SUB ASSY 1
27 06924 SP6924 SPOKE HANDLE ASSY 1
20 06928 SP6928 MAGFORCE POWER CORD ASSY 1
06929 SP6929 MAGFORCE POWER CORD ASSY - V1
28 06930 MAGFORCE BRUSH ASSY 1
06932 SP6932 MAGFROCE 230V FIELD ASSY
06934 SP6934 MAGFORCE COOLANT BOTTLE ASSY
1 06936 MAGFORCE FRAME ASSY 1
4 06938 SP6938 MAGFORCE LOUVER ASSY 1
06942 SP6942 MAGFORCE PC BOARD/ENCLOSURE ASSY 1
Page 3 of 4
14 06944 SP6944 MAGFORCE GEARCASE COVER ASSY 1
5 06946 MAGFORCE POWER LAMP ASSY 1
21 045793 CRPHMS, M3-5 X 5MM SEMS 1
4 66572 CONNECTOR, IDC 2-POS .100 1
8 0070015 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL SH-62 1